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ENGLISH

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

For indoor use only.

Regularly check the cord, the transformer
and all other parts for damage. If any part
is damaged the product should not be
used.

Important information! Keep these
instructions for future use.

ENGLISH

Different materials require different
types of fittings. Always choose screws
and plugs that are specially suited to the
material.

ENGLISH

ONLY USE A SAFETY TRANSFORMER WITH
A SELV OUTPUT AS A SUPPLY FOR THE
PRODUCT.

DEUTSCH

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISENur
flir den Gebrauch im Haus
geeignet.RegelmaBig das Kabel, den
Transformator und alle anderen Teile auf
Schaden Uberprifen. Ist eines der Teile
beschadigt, darf das Produkt nicht mehr
benutzt werden.Wichtige Information!
Diese Anleitung flr spateren Gebrauch
aufbewahren.

DEUTSCH

Verschiedene Materialien erfordern
verschiedene Befestigungsbeschlage.
Immer Schrauben und Dulbel auswahlen,
die flr das entsprechende Material
geeignet sind.

DEUTSCH

NUR SICHERHEITSTRANSFORMATOR MIT
SCHUTZKLEINSPANNUNG (SELV) ALS
STROMQUELLE FUR DIESES PRODUKT
BENUTZEN.

FRANCAIS

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
IMPORTANTESPour une utilisation

a l'intérieur uniquement.Vérifier
régulierement le cable, le transformateur
et toutes les piéces pour vous assurer
qu'ils ne sont pas endommagés. Ne
pas utiliser le produit si une piece est
endommagée. Information importante.
A conserver pour pouvoir s'y reporter
ultérieurement.

FRANCAIS

Le choix des vis dépend du matériau dans
lequel elles doivent étre fixées. Utiliser
des vis et chevilles adaptées au matériau
du support.

FRANCAIS

Utiliser uniguement un transformateur
de sécurité avec une sortie de type SELV
(Safety Extra Low Voltage - Trés basse
tension de sécurité) pour I'alimentation
électrique de ce produit.

NEDERLANDS

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSMAAT
REGELENUitsluitend voor gebruik
binnen.Controleer regelmatig het snoer,
de transformator en alle overige delen
op eventuele beschadigingen. Als een
onderdeel beschadigd is, mag het
product niet worden gebruikt.Belangrijke
informatie! Bewaar deze aanwijzingen
voor toekomstig gebruik.

NEDERLANDS

Verschillende materialen vereisen
verschillende soorten beslag. Zorg dat

de schroeven of pluggen die je kiest
bestemd zijn voor het materiaal waar ze in
vastgezet moeten worden.

NEDERLANDS

GEBRUIK VOOR DIT

PRODUCT UITSLUITEND EEN
VEILIGHEIDSTRANSFORMATOR
EXTRA LAGE SPANNING (SELV) ALS
STROOMBRON.
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DANSK

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGERKun
til indendgrs brug. Kontrollér jaevnligt,
om ledning, transformer eller andre dele
er beskadiget. Hvis dele af produktet er
beskadiget, m& det ikke bruges. Vigtige
oplysninger! Gem anvisningerne til
fremtidig brug.

DANSK

Forskellige materialer kraever forskellige
typer skruer og rawlplugs. Veelg altid
skruer og rawlplugs, som egner sig til det
relevante materiale.

DANSK

BRUG KUN EN
SIKKERHEDSTRANSFORMER MED
SELV-STIK SOM STR@MFORSYNING TIL
PRODUKTET.

ISLENSKA

MIKILVAGAR
ORYGGISLEIDBEININGARAGSeins

fyrir notkun innandyra.

Farid reglulega yfir snuruna,
straumbreytinn og adra hluti og geetid
ad skemmdum. Ef einhver hluti vérunnar
er skemmdur aetti ekki ad nota hana.
Mikilveegar upplysingar! Geymid
leidbeiningarnar fyrir frekari notkun.

ISLENSKA

Nota parf mismunandi festingar i
mismunandi veggi. Veljid alltaf skrufur og
tappa sem henta efninu i veggnum.

ISLENSKA

ADEINS NOTA SPENNUBREYTI MED
ORYGGISSMASPENNU TIL AD TENGJA
VORUNA.

NORSK

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONERKuUn
for innendgrs bruk.Sjekk ledningen,
transformatoren og andre deler
regelmessig for skader. Hvis noen del er
skadet, skal produktet ikke brukes. Viktig
informasjon. Spar pa disse instruksjonene
for fremtidig bruk.

NORSK

Ulike materialer krever forskjellige typer
skruer og beslag. Tenk pd at skruene eller
pluggene du velger skal veere tilpasset
materialet de skal festes i.

NORSK

BRUK KUN EN
SIKKERHETSTRANSFORMATOR MED
EKSTRA LAV SPENNING (SELV) SOM
STR@MKILDE TIL PRODUKTET.

SUOMI

TARKEA TURVALLISUUSOHJETuote on
tarkoitettu vain sisakayttéon.Tarkista
sahkdjohto, muuntaja ja muut osat
saanndllisesti vaurioiden varalta. Jos joku
osa on vahingoittunut, tuotetta ei saa
kayttaa. Tarkeaa tietoa! Sailytd tama ohje
vastaisuuden varalle.

SUOMI

Tassa valaisimessa oleva valonldhde ei
ole vaihdettavissa. Kun valonlahde tulee
kayttdikansad paahan, koko valaisin on
vaihdettava uuteen.

SUOMI

KAYTA TUOTTEEN VIRRANLAHTEENA
VAIN TURVAMUUNTAJAA, JOSSA ON SELV-
ULOSTULO.
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SVENSKA

VIKTIGA SAKERHETSANVISNINGAR
Endast for inomhusbruk.

Kontrollera regelbundet sladden,
transformatorn och alla 6vriga delar sd att
inte skada har uppstatt. Om ndgon del &r
skadad, bér produkten ej anvandas.

Viktig information! Spara dessa
anvisningar for framtida bruk.

SVENSKA

Olika material kraver olika typer av
beslag. Tank pa att skruvarna eller
pluggarna du valjer ska vara avsedda for
materialet de ska fasta i.

SVENSKA

ANVAND ENBART EN
SAKERHETSTRANSFORMATOR MED
SKYDDSKLENSPANNING (SELV) SOM
STROMKALLA TILL PRODUKTEN.

CESKY 5 )

DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNI INSTRUKCEJen
pro vnitfni pouziti.Pravidelné kontrolujte,
zda kabel, transformator nebo jakakoliv
dalsi ¢ast nebyla poskozena. Pokud je
jakakoliv ¢ast poskozena, neméli byste
vyrobek pouzivat.Ddlezité informace! Tyto
instrukce si ponechte pro budouci pouziti.

CESKY

RGzné druhy materiall vyzaduji rzné
druhy kovani. Vzdy pouzijte Srouby a
zasuvky, které jsou vhodné pro dany typ
materialu.

CESKY ) »

NA PODPORU VYROBKU POUZIVEITE
POUZE BEZPECNOSTNI TRANSFORMATOR
S VYSTUPEM SELV.

ESPANOL

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
IMPORTANTESUtilizar solo en el
interior.Comprueba regularmente el cable,
el transformador y todas las piezas para
asegurarte de que no estan dafados. No
utilizar el producto si hubiera alguna pieza
dafada. Informacion importante. Guardar
estas instrucciones para consulta en el
futuro.

ESPANOL

Diferentes materiales requieren diferentes
clases de herrajes. Recuerda que los
tornillos y tacos que elijas se deben
adaptar al material en el que irdn sujetos.

ESPANOL

UTILIZAR UNICAMENTE UN
TRANSFORMADOR DE SEGURIDAD CON
SALIDA SELV (Safety Extra Low Voltage)
COMO FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION DEL
PRODUCTO.

ITALIANO

IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI
SICUREZZASolo per interni.Controlla
regolarmente che il cavo, il trasformatore
e tutte le altre parti non siano danneggiati.
Se una o piu parti sono danneggiate, il
prodotto non deve essere usato.Queste
informazioni sono importanti. Conservale
per ulteriori consultazioni.

ITALIANO

Materiali diversi richiedono tipi diversi di
accessori di fissaggio. Scegli viti e tasselli
adatti al materiale a cui vanno fissati.

ITALIANO

USA SOLO UN TRASFORMATORE

CON DOPPIO ISOLAMENTO COME
ALIMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA DEL
PRODOTTO.
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MAGYAR

FONTOS BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOKCsak
beltéri hasznalatra ajanlott.Rendszeresen
ellenérizd a vezetéket, a transzformatort
és a tobbi alkatrészt, hogy van-e rajta
sérlilés. Ha barmelyik rész sérilt, ne
haszndld a terméket.Fontos informacid!
Orizd meg ezt a tajékoztatét késébbi
haszndlatra.

MAGYAR

Kil6nb6z6 anyagok, kilénbozo tipusu
szerelési anyagokat igényelnek. Mindig
valassz olyan csavarokat és tipliket,
melyek a leginkdbb megfelelnek a
szamodra.

MAGYAR ) )

CSAK BIZTONSAGI TRANSZFORMATORT
HASZNALJ A SELV KIMENETTEL A TERMEK
ELLATASAHOZ.

POLSKI

WAZNE ZALECENIA DOTYCZACE
BEZPIECZENSTWAWYytacznie do uzytku
wewnatrz pomieszczen. Regularnie
sprawdzaj czy przewod zasilajacy,
transformator i wszystkie pozostate czesci
nie sg uszkodzone. Jesli jakakolwiek czesc
jest uszkodzona, nie nalezy produktu
uzywac. Wazna informacja! Zachowaj
niniejszg instrukcje do wykorzystania w
przysztosci.

POLSKI

R6zne materiaty (podtoza) wymagajq
réznych typéw mocowan. Uzywaj zawsze
wkretow i zatyczek odpowiedniech do
danego rodzaju materiatu (podtoza).

POLSKI

DO ZASILANIA TEGO PRODUKTU
NALEZY STOSOWAC WYLACZNIE
TRANSFORMATOR BEZPIECZENSTWA Z
NAPIECIEM SELV.

EESTI

OLULISED OHUTUSIUHISED

Kasutamiseks vaid siseruumides.
Kontrollige juhet, trafot ja teisi osi
regulaarselt, et neil poleks kahjustusi. Kui
mdni osa on kahjustatud, siis ei tohiks seda
kasutada. Oluline teave! Hoidke juhised
hilisema vajaduse tarbeks alles.

EESTI

Erinevate materjalide puhul kasutatakse
erinevaid kinnitusvahendeid. Valige kruvid
ja kinnitused, mis sobivad selle pinna
materjaliga, kuhu lambi paigaldate.

EESTI )
KAUTAGE SELV VALJUNDIGA
OHUTUSTRAFOT TOOTE TOITENA.

LATVIESU

SVARIGA DROSIBAS INFORMACIJA
LietoSanai vienigi iekstelpas.

Regulari parbaudiet, vai vadi,
transformators un citas detalas nav
bojatas. Ja kada detala ir bojata, preci
nedrikst izmantot.

Svariga informacija! Saglabajiet
instrukciju turpmakai uzzinai.

LATVIESU

Stiprinajumi jaizvelas atkariba no
materiala. Vienmér izvélieties skrives
un dibelus, kas ir pieméroti konkrétajam
materialam.

LATVIESU 5
IERICES DARBIBAI LIETOJIET DROSIBAS
TRANSFORMATORU AR DROSIBAS
SPRIEGUMA IZEJU.
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LIETUVIUY

SVARBIOS SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOSNaudoti
tik patalpoje.Reguliariai tikrinkite, ar
laidas, transformatorius ir kitos prekés
dalys yra tvarkingos, nepazeistos. Aptikus
defekty, prekés naudoti negalima. Svarbi
informacija! ISsaugokite ateiciai.

LIETUVIUY

Tvirtinimo elementai pasirenkami pagal
medziagas. Pasirinkite varztus ir kistukus
tinkamus batent tai medziagai.

LIETUVIU .
NAUDOKITE TIK MAZOS, SAUGIOS
ITAMPOS TRANSFORMATORIUY (SELV).

PORTUGUES B
IMPORTANTES INSTRUCOES DE
SEGURANCASO para usar no
interior.Verifique regularmente o cabo,
o transformador e todas as outras
partes. Se alguma das partes estiver
danificada, o produto ndo devera ser
utilizado.Informagdo importante!
Mantenha estas instrugdes para uso
futuro.

PORTUGUES

Os diferentes tipos de materiais requerem
diferentes tipos de fixagdes. Escolha
sempre parafusos e buchas especialmente
apropriados para cada material.

PORTUGUES

USE APENAS UM TRANSFORMADOR DE
SEGURANGA COM SAIDA SELV ENQUANTO
ALIMENTAGAO DO PRODUTO.

ROMANA

INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE DE
SIGURANTASe foloseste doar la
interior.Verifica regulat cablul, R
trasnformatorul si alte componente. In
cazul in care acestea sunt deteriorate,
produsul nu poate fi folosit. Pastreaza
instructiunile.

ROMANA

Materialele variate necesita diferite tipuri
de accesorii. Alege intotdeauna suruburi si
stecare adecvate materialului respectiv.

ROMANA

FOLOSESTE DOAR UN TRANSFORMATOR
CA SURSA DE ALIMENTARE PENTRU
PRODUS.

SLOVENSKY )
DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE
INSTRUKCIELen na vnatorné
pouZitie.Pravidelne kontrolujte kabel,
transformator a vSetky ostatné casti,

¢i nie su poskodené. V pripade, Ze je
ktorakolvek ¢ast poskodend, vyrobok
dalej nepouzivajte. Dolezita informacia!
Tieto instrukcie si uschovajte.

SLOVENSKY

R6zne materidly si vyzaduju rozlicné typy
montazneho kovania. Vzdy vyberajte
skrutky a zasuvky vhodné k danému
materialu.

SLOVENSKY

S VYROBKOM POUZ{VAITE LEN
BEZPECNOSTNE SELV TRAFO.

AA-2168510-3
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BBJITAPCKUN

BAXHW MHCTPYKLUMNU 3A
BE30OMACHOCTCamo 3a ynotpeba Ha
3akpuTo.PefoBHO npoBepsiBanTe kabena,
TpaHcdhopmMaTopa 1 BCUYKKN OCTaHam
4yacTu 3a nospeaa. AKO HAKOS OT YacTuTe
e nospejeHa, NpoAyKTbT He 61Ba Aa ce
nanonsea.BaxHa nHdopmaums! 3anazete
Te3M UHCTPYKUMK 3a bbaella cnpaska.

BbJ/ITAPCKU

PaznuuHuTe MaTepmanu M3MCKBaT pPasnYHM
Bnaose dUTUHIKN. BuHarn noabuparite
BUHTOBE M 60N1TOBE, NOAXOAALM 3a
MaTepuana.

BBJITAPCKU

M3non3saiTe camo 6e3onaceH
TpaHchopMaTop CbC CBPBbXHUCKO
HanpeXeHne 3a 3axpaHBaHe Ha NpoaykKTa.

HRVATSKI

VAZNE SIGURNOSNE UPUTESamo

za upotrebu u zatvorenom.Redovito
provjeravati kabel, transformator i ostale
dijelove za ostecenja. Ako je ijedan dio
ostecen, proizvod se ne smije koristiti.
Vazna informacija! Sacuvati ove upute za
buduce potrebe.

HRVATSKI

Razli¢iti materijali zahtijevaju razlicite
vrste okova. Uvijek odaberite vijke i tiple
koji to¢no odgovaraju materijalu.

HRVATSKI

KORISTITE SAMO SIGURNOSNI
TRANSFORMATOR SA SELV IZLAZOM ZA
PUNJENJE PROIZVODA.

EAAHNIKA

>HMANTIKEZ OAHIIEXZ AZOAANEIAZ

Ma Xpron o€ ECWTEPIKO XWPO HOVO.
EAEYyXETE TAKTIKA TO KAAWDIO, TO
METAOXNMATIOTA Kal OAa Ta aAAa pépn yia
TUXOV @Bopd. EGv onolodnnoTe PEPOG EXEI
@Bapei, de Ba npénel va XpnoIUONOIEITE TO
npoiov.

SNUavTikEG NAnpogopieg! GUAGETE AUTEG TIG
odnyYieg yia HEAAOVTIKR Xpnon.

EAAHNIKA

Ta dlapopeTIKA €EapTAPATA anairouv

Kal d1apopeTIkoUG TUMNOUG EEAPTNHATWY.
EniAéyeTe navToTe Bideg kal BuopaTa, Ta
onoia va gival kaTdAAnAa yia To avTioToixo
UAIKO.

EAAHNIKA

XPHZIMOMOIHZTE MONO ENAN
METASXHMATISTH ASOAAEIAS ME
KYKAQMA SELV Q= MAPOXH 'IA TO
MPOION.

PYCCKUW

BAXHAA MHCTPYKUMA MO
BE3OMACHOCTU Tonbko ans
MCMNOSIb30BaHMs B NoMeLlleHnn. PerynspHo
nposepsiiiTe NpoBos, TpaHcdopmaTop

1 BCe OCTajlbHble YacTu Ha npeameT
Hanuuusa nospexaeHusi. Ecnu kakas-
B0 13 HUX OKAXEeTCst MOBPEXAEHHOM,
TOBapoM MoMb30BaTbCs HeNb3sl. BaxHas
nHdpopmauusa! CoxpaHanTe 3Ty MHCTPYKUUIO
ANs CrpaBoK B AajibHeNLeM.

PYCCKUW

PasHble maTepuanbl TpebyoT pasnnyHbIX
TUNOB KpenneHui. BeibupaiTte wypynsl 1
npo6Kkn B COOTBETCTBUM C MaTepuanom.

PYCCKMMA

MPY NOAKOYEHMM 3TOIO U3AENS K
CETU UCMONb3YUTE TPAHCOOPMATOP
BE3OMACHOCTM C BbIXOOM
BE30OMACHOI0 CBEPXHWU3KOIO
HAMPSKEHUS.
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YKPAIHCbKA

BAXNMBI IHCTPYKLIT 3 TEXHIKN
BE3MEKU

Jlvwe Ang BUKOPUCTAHHS Yy NPUMILLEHHI.
PerynsapHo nepesipsaiTe apit, agantep Ta
iHWi enemMeHTUN. AKWO byab-sika YacTuHa
BMpObYy nolikoaxeHa, Moro 3abopoHeHo
BUKOpPUCTOBYBaTU. Baxxnmeo! 36epirante ui
IHCTPYKLUIi AN15 noAanblworo BUKOPUCTAHHS.

YKPAIHCbKA

[ns pi3HUX MaTtepianiB NOTPiGHI pi3Hi
KpinneHHs. 3aBxan nigbupanTe wypynu Ta
rapHiTypy 3anexHo Bif matepiany.

YKPAIHCbKA

ONS NIAKTIOYEHHS LIbOrO BUPOBY [0
MEPEXI 3ABX/M BUKOPUCTOBYMNTE
TPAHC®OPMATOP BE3MEKW I3 BUXOAOM
BE3MEYHOI HAQHW3bKOI HAMPYTU
(BHHH).

SRPSKI

VAZNA UPOZORENJAIskljucivo za
upotrebu u zatvorenom.Redovno
proveravaj da nisu osteceni kabl,
transformator ili neki drugi deo. Ako je
bilo koji deo ostecen, ne koristi proizvod.
Vazna informacija! Sacuvaj ova uputstva
za ubuduce.

SRPSKI

Razlicite vrste materijala zahtevaju
razli¢ite spone. Uvek biraj tiplove i
zavrtnje koji odgovaraju materijalu.

SRPSKI

Za napajanje proizvoda upotrebljavaj
samo sigurnosni transformator sa SELV
izlazom.

SLOVENSCINA

POMEMBNA VARNOSTNA NAVODILA Samo
za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih. Redno
pregleduj kabel, pretvornik in vse druge
sestavne dele, da niso poskodovani. Ce

je katerikoli del poskodovan, izdelka ne
uporabljaj. Pomembne informacije! Shrani
ta navodila za kasnejso uporabo.

SLOVENSCINA

Razli¢ni materiali zahtevajo razli¢cne
pritrdilne elemente. Vedno uporabi vijake
in zidne vlozke, ki so primerni za dolocen
material.

SLOVENSCINA

ZA NAPAJANJE IZDELKA UPORABLIJAJ]
LE VARNOSTNI TRANSFORMATOR ZA
VZPOSTAVITEV VARNOSTNE MALE
NAPETOSTI (SELV).

TURKGE

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARISadece
ic mekanda kullanilir.Kablo, transformator
ve diger parcgalari dizenli olarak kontrol
ediniz. Herhangi bir pargasi hasarl ise
Grin kullanilmamalidir.Onemli bilgi! Bu
talimatlari ileride gerekebilecedi igin
saklayiniz.

TURKCE

Farkli materyalller farkl ttirde baglanti
pargalari gerektirir. Her zaman materyale
uygun vida ve prizleri tercih edin.

TURKCE .

BU URUN iICIN GUC KAYNAGI OLARAK
SADECE EKSTRA DUSUK VOLTAJA
SAHIP GUVENLIK TRANSFORMATORU
KULLANINIZ.

AA-2168510-3
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BAHASA INDONESIA

PETUNJUK KESELAMATAN PENTINGHanya
untuk penggunaan dalam ruang.Periksa
kabel, trafo dan semua bagian lainnya
secara berkala untuk kerusakan. Jika
terdapat bagian yang rusak, produk
sebaiknya tidak digunakan.Informasi
penting! Simpan petunjuk ini untuk
penggunaan berikutnya.

BAHASA INDONESIA

Bahan material yang berbeda memerlukan
kelengkapan yang berbeda. Selalu memilih
sekrup dan baut yang sesuai dengan
bahan material pilihan anda.

BAHASA INDONESIA

HANYA GUNAKAN TRAFO PENGAMAN
DENGAN SELV OUTPUT SEBAGAI SUPLAI
PRODUK.



A

BAHASA MALAYSIA

ARAHAN PENTING KESELAMATANUnNtuk
kegunaan dalam kediaman sahaja.Kerap
periksa kord, transformer dan semua
bahagian-bahagian lain jika terdapat
kerosakan. Jika ada, produk tidak boleh
digunakan. Maklumat penting! Simpan
arahan ini untuk kegunaan masa hadapan.

BAHASA MALAYSIA

Bahan yang berlainan memerlukan jenis
pelengkap yang berlainan. Sentiasa pilih
skru dan palam yang paling sesuai dengan
bahan.

BAHASA MALAYSIA

HANYA GUNAKAN TRANSFORMER
KESELAMATAN DENGAN OUTPUT SELV
SEBAGAI BEKALAN UNTUK PRODUK
TERSEBUT.
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ENGLISH

WARNING - Strangulation hazard.

NEVER place cord within reach of the child
in a cot or playpen. ALWAYS secure cord
to wall. Check regularly that the cord is
securely fastened.

Pull the cord to remove any slack between
switch and both fasteners. Tie up any
remaining slack cord between fastener
and socket.

Please see illustration of how to secure
cord to wall further on in this document.

DEUTSCH

ACHTUNG - Strangulationsgefahr.

Das Kabel NIE in Reichweite von Kindern
im Kinderbett oder Laufstallchen
anbringen. Kabel IMMER an der Wand
befestigen. RegelmaBig prifen, ob das
Kabel noch fest sitzt.

Das Kabel straffziehen, um zu
vermeiden, dass es zwischen Steckdose
und den beiden Haltern zu locker

sitzt. Evtl. Uberstehendes Kabel
zwischen Befestigung und Steckdose
zusammenbinden.

Weiter unten in dieser Anleitung zeigt eine
Abbildung, wie das Kabel an der Wand
befestigt wird.

FRANCAIS

ATTENTION - Risque d’étranglement

Ne JAMAIS laisser le fil pendre a portée
d’un enfant dans son lit ou dans son parc.
Veiller a TOUJOURS maintenir le fil contre
le mur. Vérifier régulierement que le fil est
correctement maintenu.

Tendre le fil pour éviter tout jeu entre
l'interrupteur et les deux fixations. Nouer
tout fil resté lache entre la fixation et la
prise de courant.Se reporter a l'illustration
plus loin dans ce document pour la fixation
du fil contre le mur.
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NEDERLANDS

WAARSCHUWING - Verstikkingsgevaar
Plaats het snoer NOOIT zo dat een kind
in een babybed, ledikant of box erbij kan.
Bevestig het snoer ALTIID aan de wand.
Controleer regelmatig of het snoer nog
stevig vastzit.

Trek het snoer strak om te voorkomen
dat het loshangt tussen de schakelaar
en beide bevestigingen. Bind het teveel
aan snoer tussen de bevestiging en het
stopcontact bij elkaar.

Verderop in dit document zie je een
illustratie waarop staat afgebeeld hoe je
het snoer aan de wand bevestigt.

DANSK

ADVARSEL - Risiko for kveelning.

Placer ALDRIG ledninger inden for
reekkevidde af bgrn i en tremmeseng
eller kravlegdrd. Ledninger skal ALTID
fastgeres til vaeggen. Kontrollér jaevnligt,
at ledningen er sikkert fastgjort.

Traek i ledningen, s den ikke

haenger Igst mellem kontakten og
fastggrelsespunkterne. Rul overskydende
ledning mellem fastggrelsespunktet og
stikket sammen.

Se pa illustrationen leengere fremme i
dette dokument, hvordan ledningen skal
fastggres til veeggen.

ISLENSKA

VARUD - Hengingarhzetta.

ALDREI hafa sndruna par sem barn i
voggu eda leikgrind neer til hennar. Festu
snuruna ALLTAF vid vegg. Athugadu
reglulega hvort sndran sé tryggilega fest.
Togadu i sndruna til ad engin slaki sé

& milli innstungu og festingann. Hertu

a 6llum slaka sem kann a& vera & milli
festinganna og innstungunnar.
Vinsamlega skodadu skyringarmynd af pvi
hvernig eigi ad festa sndruna vid vegginn
seinna i leidbeiningunum.

AA-2168510-3



NORSK

ADVARSEL - kvelningsfare.

Plasser ALDRI ledningen innen rekkevidde
for barn i en sprinkelseng eller lekegrind.
Fest ALLTID ledningene i veggen. Sjekk
regelmessig at ledningen er sikkert festet.
Trekk i ledningen for & unngd at den
slakker mellom strgmbryteren og

begge festene. Bind opp ledningen

om den er slakk mellom festet og
veggkontakten.Lengre frem i dette
dokumentet kan du se en illustrasjon av
hvordan du fester ledningen i veggen.

SUOMI

VAROITUS - Kuristumisvaara.

Pida johto AINA lapsen ulottumattomissa
lahella pinnasdnkya tai leikkikehaa.
Kiinnita AINA johto seindan. Tarkista
johdon kiinnitys saanndllisesti.

Veda johto tiukalle katkaisimen ja
molempien kiinnikkeiden valilta. Sido
mahdollinen ylijaava johto kiinnikkeen
ja pistorasian valiin.Kuvaohje johdon
seindkiinnitykseen I6ytyy myéhemmin
tésté dokumentista.

SVENSKA

VARNING - Strypningsrisk.

Placera ALDRIG sladden inom rackh3ll
for barnet i en spjalsang eller lekhage.
Fast ALLTID sladden i vaggen. Kontrollera

regelbundet att sladden ar sakert fastsatt.

Dra i sladden for att undvika att den
slakar mellan strémbrytaren och de bada
fastena. Bind upp sladden om den ar slak
mellan fastet och vaggkontakten.

Langre fram i det hdr dokumentet kan du
se en illustration av hur du faster sladden
i vaggen.

CESKY

UPOZORNENT - riziko ugkrceni.

NIKDY neumistujte kabel do blizkosti déti
v détské postylce nebo ohradce.

VZDY zajistéte kabel visici podél stény.
Pravidelné kontrolujte, Ze je kabel
bezpecné prichycen ke zdi.

Napnéte kabel tak, abyste utahli véechny
Casti mezi zasuvkou a obéma prezkami.
Zbyvajici kabel pfichytte.PFipevnéni
kabelu na zed' - viz dalSi ¢ast tohoto
dokumentu.

ESPANOL

ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de
estrangulamiento.

No coloques NUNCA el cable al alcance del
nifio que esté en la cama o en un parque
de juego. Fija SIEMPRE el cable a la pared.
Comprueba regularmente que el cable
esté fijado de modo seguro.

Tira del cable para asegurarte de que esté
bien tenso entre el interruptor y ambos
accesorios de fijacion. Ata cualquier
exceso de cable entre el interruptor

y los accesorios de fijacién.Para fijar
correctamente el cable a la pared,
consulta la ilustracidén que incluye el
documento.

ITALIANO

AVVERTENZA - Rischio di strangolamento.
Non collocare MAI il cavo alla portata di
un bambino che si trova in un lettino o in
un box. Fissa SEMPRE il cavo alla parete.
Controlla regolarmente che il cavo sia
fissato in modo sicuro.

Tira il cavo per assicurarti che sia ben
teso tra lI'interruttore ed entrambi gli
accessori di fissaggio. Fissa il cavo, se
questo rimane allentato, tra I'accessorio di
fissaggio e la presa.

Per fissare correttamente il cavo alla
parete, osserva l'illustrazione contenuta
nel documento.

17



MAGYAR

VIGYAZAT - Fojtasveszély.

SOHA ne hagyd a vezetéket olyan helyen,
ahol a kisgyermek a racsos agybdl vagy
a jardkabol elérheti azt! MINDIG erdsitsd
a vezetéket a falhoz. Rendszeresen
ellenérizd, hogy a vezeték megfelel6en
van-e rogzitve.

Feszitsd meg a vezetéket a kapcsolo és
a rogzitk kozott, hogy ne legyen laza. A
megmaradt laza zsinort kdsd Gssze.
Kérjuk, nézd meg a lapon taldlhato
illusztraciot, ami azt mutatja, hogyan
régzitheted a falhoz a vezetéket.

POLSKI

OSTRZEZENIE - Ryzyko uduszenia.

NIGDY nie umieszczaj przewodow w
zasiegu dziecka przebywajacego w
tézeczku lub w kojcu.

ZAWSZE zabezpiecz przewdd do $ciany.
Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy przewdd jest
bezpiecznie przymocowany.

Podciggnij przewod, aby zlikwidowaé
ewentualne luzy pomiedzy przetacznikiem,
a gniazdkiem.Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjg w
dalszej czesci niniejszego dokumentu, aby
dowiedzie¢ sie, jak zabezpieczy¢ przewod
do $ciany.

EESTI

HOIATUS - Lambumisoht.

MITTE KUNAGI &rge pange juhet
lapsevoodisse v0i mangumajja. ALATI
kinnitage juhe seinale. Kontrolliga
regulaarselt, et juhe oleks korralikult
kinnitatud.

Tommake juhtmest, et eemaldada liliti ja
kinnituste vahelised I0tkud. Siduge kinni
Ule jaav juhe pistikupesa ja kinnituse
vahel.Palun vaadake juuresolevalt pildilt,
kuidas juhet seinale kinnitada.
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LATVIESU

BRIDINAJUMS - NoZnaug$anas risks.
Nekad nenovietojiet kabeli b&rnam
pieejama vieta pie gultinas vai sétinas.
VIENMER nostipriniet kabeli pie sienas.
Regulari parbaudiet, lai kabelis bGtu drosi
nostiprinats.

Pavelciet kabeli, lai tas nekaratos starp
kontaktligzdu un abiem stiprinajumiem.
Ripigi satiniet valigo kabeli, kas nokaries
starp kontaktligzdu un stiprinajumu.

Lai pareizi nostiprinatu kabeli pie sienas,
skat. ilustracijas talak saja dokumenta.

LIETUVIUY
DEMESIO - Pavojus pasismaugti.
VISADA laikykite laidg vaikams
nepasiekiamame aukstyje, toliau nuo
lovelés ar vaiko gardelio. Pritvirtinkite
laidg prie sienos. Reguliariai tikrinkite, ar
laidas tinkamai pritvirtintas.

Laidas tarp abiejy laikikliy ir ties jungikliu
turi bati jtemptas, taip pat jis neturi bati
atsikiSes ir (ar) laisvai kabéti tarp laikiklio
bei kistukinio lizdo.PraSome pasizitréti
iliustracijg, kaip pritvirtinti laidg prie
sienos, toliau Siame dokumente.

PORTUGUES

ATENGCAO - Perigo de estrangulamento.
NUNCA coloque o cabo ao alcance de uma
crianga num bergo ou parque.

Fixe SEMPRE o cabo a parede. Confirme
regularmente se o cabo esta fixado com
seguranga.

Puxe o cabo para remover qualquer folga
entre o interruptor e os dois fechos. Ate
qualquer excesso de cabo entre o fecho
e a tomada.Veja a ilustracdo de como
fixar o cabo a parede mais a frente neste
documento.
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ROMANA

ATENTIE - risc de strangulare

Nu aseza niciodata cablul la inseméana
copiilor. Prinde intotdeauna cablul de
perete. Verifica regulat cablul, pentru ca
acesta sa fie bine prins.

Trage cablul pentru a nu raméane spatiu
liber intre intrerupdtor si accesoriile

de prindere. Prinde cablul ramas intre
accesoriile de prindere si priza. Vezi
ilustratia care indica modul de prindere a
cablului de perete.

SLOVENSKY

UPOZORNENIE: nebezpecenstvo
uskrtenia!

NIKDY nenechavajte kabel v blizkosti
postielky alebo detskej ohradky tak, aby
nan dieta dosiahlo. VZDY kébel pripevnite
k stene. Pravidelne kontrolujte, ¢i je kabel
bezpecne pripevneny.

Kabel musi byt medzi vypinacdom a oboma
prichytkami napnuty. Zvysny previsajuci
kébel medzi prichytkou a zasuvkou
zviazte. Na dalsich stranach najdete
obrazkovy navod, ako pripevnit kabel k
stene.

BBbJITAPCKHA

BHMMAHWE - OnacHOCT OT yAylaBaHe
HWUKOIA He nocTtaBsanTe kabena B 6am3ocT
[0 AeTe B AeTCKO KpeBaTye Uan Kollapka.

BWHAIN 3akpenBaiTe kabena KbM cTeHaTa.

MpoBepsBaiTe peAoBHO Aanun KabenbT e
3/1paBO 3aKperneH.

OnbHeTe kabena, 3a Aa HaIMa nydT
MexXay K/toua U KpenexHuTe eieMeHTH.
MpukpeneTe ocTaBalymsa cBoboaeH

Kaben Mexay KpenexHus enemMeHT u
KOHTaKTa.BumxTe Ha unicTpaunsaTa Kak ce
3aKpernBa KabenbT KbM CTeHaTa.

HRVATSKI

UPOZORENIJE - Opasnost od davljenja.
Kabel UVIJEK postavite izvan dohvata
djeteta u kreveticu ili ogradici.

UVIJEK pricvrstite kabel na zid. Redovito
provjeravajte pri¢vrscenost kabla.Povucite
kabel kako izmedu prekidaca i pri¢vrsnika
ne bi bilo labavih dijelova. Zategnite
labavi ostatak kabla izmedu pri¢vrsnika

i uti¢nice.Slikovni prikaz kako kabel
pric¢vrstiti za zid nalazi se u ovom
priru¢niku.

EAAHNIKA

MPOEIAOMOIHZH - Kivduvog
oTpayyaAiopou.

MOTE pnv TonoBeTeiTe To KAAWDIO OE
onueio 6nou Ba £xsl npoaBacn To naidi,
otnv kolvia n ato napko. NMANTA va
aopaAilete To kKaAwdio aTov Toixo. Na
€NEYXETE TAKTIKA OTI TO KAA®DIO gival KaAa
OTEPEWUEVO.

TpaBn&re To KAA®JI0 yia va TevTwoel,
METAEU Tou d1akoNTn Kai Twv dUo
€€apTNUATWY OTEPEWONG. AgaTE
0noIodnMNoTE TUXOV XaAapo KaA®dio PETAEY
Tou €EaPTNUATOG OTEPEWONG Kal TnG npilag.
MapakaAoUWe JeiTe TNV €IKOVA YIA TO NWG
va acpaliceTe To KAA®DIO GTOV TOiX0
napakaTw oTo Napov £yypago.

PYCCKUM

BHMMAHWE - OnacHocTb yayweHus!
HUKOIJA He pa3MellainTe NnpoBoAa TakuM
o6pasoM, 4Tobbl pebeHOoK MOr AOTSHYTbCSA
[0 HUX U3 KPOBaTKM UIN AETCKOr0 MaHexXa.
OBA3ATEJIbHO kpenuTe npoBoAa K CTeHe.
PerynsipHo npoBepsinTe HaAeXHOCTb
durKcaummn npoBoaoBs.

HatsiHuTe npoBoa, UTobbl OH He nNpoBucan
MeXAy BblK/oyaTeneMm u dukcatopamu.
HaTsiHMTe ocTaBLUylOCa YacTb NPOBOAA,
4TO6bl OH HE nNpoBMcan Mexay GuUKcaTopom
1N PO3ETKOW.

PUcyHoK, nnnocTpupyowmnin, Kak
npaBuibHO GUKCUMPOBaTb NMPOBOA K CTEHE,
CM. HUXe.
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A

YKPAIHCbKA

3ACTEPEXXEHHS - IcHY€E pu3uK yayLeHHS.
HIKOJIM He po3MilyiTe WHYPU TakuM
YMHOM, WO6 AMTMHA MOrna AOTArHYTUCS A0
HUX 3 ANTAYOro Nixkka abo MaHexy. 3aBxan
nepeBipANTe HaAIMHICTb KPIMEeHHS WHYPIB.
HaTarHiTe WwWHyp, Wwob BiH He NpoBMcaB MixX
BUMMUKayeM Ta dikcaTopamu. HaTarHitb
YaCTWUHY LWHYpa, WO 3aauwunnacs, wob
BOHa He npoBucana Mix dikcaTopom Ta
pO3eTKOI0.

[VB. HUX4Ye ManoHOK, WO iNICTPYE, 9K
npaBubHO 3adikcyBaTU WHYP A0 CTiHW.

SRPSKI

UPOZORENJE - Opasnost od gusenja
(zidne lampe)

UPOZORENIJE - Opasnost od gusenja.
NIKADA ne ostavljaj kabl nadohvat

ruku detetu u krevecu ili ogradici. UVEK
pri¢vrsti kabl za zid. Redovno proveravaj
je li kabl bezbedno pri¢vrséen.Zategni
kabl da ne bude labav izmedu prekidaca i
oba fiksatora. Labavi deo kabla zategni i
pri¢vrsti izmedu fiksatora i uti¢nice.Molimo
vidi sliku dalje u ovom priru¢niku koja
prikazuje kako da pric¢vrstis kabl za zid.

SLOVENSCINA

OPOZORILO - Nevarnost zadavljenja.
Kabla NIKOLI ne namescaj na dosegu
otroka v zibelki ali stajici. Kabel naj bo
VEDNO pritrjen na steno. Redno preverjaj,
da je kabel ¢vrsto pritrjen.

Kabel povleci in poskrbi, da bo med
stikalom in obema pritrdilcema napet.
Morebiten odvecen kabel pritrdi med
pritrdilcem in vti¢nico.Za nadaljnja
navodila o tem, kako pritrditi kabel na
steno si lahko ogledas sliko v nadaljevanju
tega dokumenta.
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TURKCE

UYARI - Bogulma tehlikesi

Kabloyu gocugun, karyolasindan veya
oyun parki iginden ulagilabilecegi sekilde
KESINLIKLE yerlestirmeyiniz. Kabloyu HER
ZAMAN duvara sabitleyiniz. Kablonun sabit
oldugunu dizenli olarak kontrol ediniz.

Priz ve bant arasindaki gevsekligi almak
icin kabloyu gekiniz. Kablonun sikica
oturtulmasi igin kablo etrafindaki kablo
baglarini sikiniz.

Bu kilavuzda, kablonun duvara nasil
sabitlenecedini gésteren resme bakiniz.
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BAHASA INDONESIA

PERINGATAN - Bahaya tercekik.

JANGAN PERNAH tempatkan kabel dalam
jangkauan anak di dalam ranjang atau
boks bayi.

SELALU kencangkan kabel ke dinding.
Periksa secara berkala.

Tarik kabel agar tidak ada bagian

yang kendur antara saklar dan kedua
pengencang. Ikat sisa kabel yang kendur
antara pengencang dan soket.Lihat
ilustrasi cara mengencangkan kabel ke
dinding secara lebih lengkap di dokumen
ini.

BAHASA MALAYSIA

PERHATIAN - Bahaya tercekik.

JANGAN tempatkan kord agar boleh
dicapai oleh kanak-kanak semasa di dalam
katil bayi atau tempat main.

SENTIASA kukuhkan kord pada dinding.
Kerap periksa agar kord terpasang secara
kukuh.Tarik kord untuk mengurangkan
kekenduran di antara suis dan kedua-

dua pengancing. Ikat mana-mana baki
kord yang kendur di antara pengancing
dan soket.Sila lihat ilustrasi tentang
bagaimana cara mengukuhkan kord pada
dinding selanjutnya di dalam dokumen ini.
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